

## Friday, May 17, 2019 CONDUCT CONTRACT For Participating Seniors

When you purchase your ticket to Grad Nite, you agree to the following:

- 1. You will follow the guidelines presented to you by Universal Studios Hollywood in the Grad Nite flyer.
- 2. You have the opportunity to display your choice of behavior at Grad Nite. If you choose not to follow the Universal Studios Hollywood guidelines, you will be detained in a "special" area for the duration of Grad Nite, and your parents will be called to come and pick you up. This is also a reminder that Universal Studios Hollywood presents the dress code for the event all you have to do is follow it!
- 3. You are expected to be in Universal Studios Hollywood during the entire Grad Nite event which begins at 5:00 pm. Meeting time for departure will be 3:30 pm at the school.
- 4. If you miss the bus going to Universal Studios Hollywood, you may as well go home. You must be on the bus in order to enter Universal Studios Hollywood on Grad Nite with our group. **No exceptions and no refund of money**.
- 5. You will be reliable and return to the bus by 1:30 am, ready for departure at 2:00 am back to San Pedro High School. The buses will <u>NOT</u> wait. If you miss the bus, you are responsible for making other arrangements for transportation to the school.
- 6. This event is sponsored by the San Pedro High School Lady Boosters; it is a privilege to participate and it is not a school event.

## **Student Acknowledgement**

	nd agree to follow all the guidelines stated in this cont alled to come and pick me up from Universal Studios	•
,, ,	·	,
Student Signature	Student Name (Please Print)	 



## Dear Parent / Guardian:

Grad Nite at Universal Studios Hollywood event is **not a school-sponsored event**. This event is voluntary and is independent of SPHS and the Los Angeles Unified District. It is a SPHS Lady Boosters sponsored event and our chaperones volunteer for your son/daughter to participate. It is also privilege for your graduating senior. If your son/daughter chooses not to be in compliance with the guidelines set forth by Universal Studios Hollywood, by signing this form you agree to come and pick up your son/daughter from the event. If your son/daughter fails to meet the returning bus by the designated time, you and your son/daughter will be responsible for transportation back to the school. You will not be called if your son/daughter chooses to miss the bus.

The cost of Grad Nite is \$100 per student. We can accommodate approximately 400 students for this event; therefore, students will be accepted on a first-come, first-serve basis.

## **Parent Acknowledgement**

arent/Guardian Signature	Phone Number you can be reached that night	Date		
EMERGENCY CONTACTS FOR GRAD NITE – MAY 17, 2019 (Please Print)				
tudent's Name	Phone (Cell)			
ather's Name	Phone (Home)			
	Phone (Cell)			
other's Name	Phone (Home)			
	Phone (Cell)			
ist any medications you are curr	ently taking:			
haler? Yes No	Medication Name:			